RESOLUTION NO. RES-2018-056

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE COUNTY OF SONOMA FOR SUPERVISED ADULT CREW MAINTENANCE, CLEANUP AND LANDSCAPE SERVICES AND DESIGNATING SIGNATURE AUTHORITY TO THE CITY MANAGER

WHEREAS, Supervised Adult Crews from the Sonoma County Probation Department have provided the City with sixteen years of cleanup and trail maintenance along waterways; and

WHEREAS, the Storm Water & Creeks Section of Santa Rosa Water has funds budgeted to continue this vital service; and

WHEREAS, the Memorandum of Understanding with the County of Sonoma will provide a 10-person Supervised Adult Crew to provide general maintenance and landscape services one day per week for a total of 112 weeks through Fiscal Year 2019-2020 for a total amount of \$132,875.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa approves the Memorandum of Understanding with the County of Sonoma for Supervised Adult Crew Maintenance and Landscaping Services in an amount not to exceed \$132,875, in substantially the same form as Exhibit A to the Resolution, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the City Manager or his designee to execute the Memorandum of Understanding with the County of Sonoma Probation Department.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the City's Chief Financial Officer to pay all proper claims from Key 330501.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 17th day of April, 2018.

AYES:	(7) Mayor Coursey, Vice Mayor Rogers, Council Members Combs, Olivares,
	Sawyer, Schwedhelm, Tibbetts
NOES:	(0)
ABSENT:	(0)
ABSTAIN:	(0)
ATTEST:	APPROVED:
City Cle	
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:
City Attorne	<u></u>
•	Memorandum of Understanding with County of Sonoma